Compensation for attending schools and seminars may be earned in compensatory 
time, the maximum of which shall be eighty (80) hours in any fiscal year.   

52-3:  HOURS. 

(A)  Hours of Work.  A work week is defined as a regularly recurring period of one 
hundred sixty-eight (168) hours consisting of seven (7) consecutive twenty-four (24) hour periods.  
A work period shall consist of twenty-eight (28) consecutive calendar days.  The Chief of Police is 
authorized to establish a work schedule for the Red Bud Police Officers consistent with Chapter